
2025 Monmouth College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-32   Conf: 2-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (256)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gerard (1), Juerjens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Gerard (6), Covey (5), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Hefflefinger 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-153),
Covey (47-50), Hefflefinger (26-28), Gerard (21-24), Greene (20-23), Durfee (19-19), Cobb (5-7), Klokkenga (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Wyman, Grace .337 31-29 89 13 30 4 3 0 12 40 .449 8 1 7 0 .394 1 0 2-2 42 3 0 1.000
9 Ashby, Karliegh .325 36-35 126 21 41 7 1 0 11 50 .397 5 0 17 0 .351 0 0 8-10 84 43 7 .948
24 Gerard, Mackenzie .293 36-33 99 8 29 7 0 1 17 39 .394 6 0 11 1 .333 0 0 1-1 60 23 3 .965
15 Millhollin, Brooklyn .277 31-29 83 9 23 5 2 1 15 35 .422 11 0 14 0 .362 0 1 0-0 43 2 5 .900
21 Lewis, Kendall .270 37-35 89 14 24 4 1 1 9 33 .371 12 7 22 0 .394 1 3 0-0 177 18 4 .980
4 Hardy, Alexis .205 33-31 83 10 17 3 0 0 4 20 .241 8 0 18 0 .275 0 1 4-4 45 1 4 .920
2 Winstead, Abigail .429 6-4 14 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .429 1 0 1 0 .438 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 King, Riley .341 19-15 44 8 15 5 0 0 4 20 .455 4 0 6 0 .396 0 0 1-1 19 20 11 .780
11 Lantz, Jordan .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 2 .600
17 Narlock, Addison .292 17-15 48 7 14 4 0 0 2 18 .375 2 1 12 0 .333 0 0 1-1 18 21 7 .848
14 Powers, Savannah .289 25-23 76 9 22 6 1 0 14 30 .395 4 0 8 0 .321 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
28 Covey, Shelby .274 26-25 73 11 20 3 1 1 16 28 .384 6 2 9 0 .341 1 1 1-1 79 6 4 .955
26 Manners, Brooklyn .273 24-22 77 9 21 2 0 0 5 23 .299 1 1 8 0 .291 0 1 5-6 47 34 14 .853
6 Hepner, Maddie .263 7-5 19 0 5 1 0 0 1 6 .316 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
13 Juerjens, Ashley .250 10-6 16 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .250 3 1 6 0 .400 0 0 1-1 10 0 1 .909
22 Waymire, Elizabeth .122 17-15 41 4 5 1 0 1 5 9 .220 4 2 12 0 .234 0 0 0-1 20 0 1 .952
7 Hefflefinger, Alyssa .000 16-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 8 5 .722
Totals .283 38-38 984 131 278 53 9 5 117 364 .370 77 15 158 1 .342 5 7 28-32 677 219 70 .928
Opponents .345 38-38 1002 282 346 58 7 12 238 454 .453 157 17 103 2 .437 14 40 72-79 717 180 35 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Durfee, Elizabeth 5.32 1-10 19 18 2 1-0 0 77.2 99 76 59 52 46 14 2 2 .303 7 3 0 3 9
7 Hefflefinger, Alyssa 5.88 3-10 15 14 7 1-0 0 72.2 98 80 61 43 38 15 2 5 .320 7 7 0 5 16
33 Cobb, Kayleigh 6.41 1-6 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 38 33 18 16 6 3 3 0 .392 6 3 0 1 4
23 Klokkenga, McKealey 7.80 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 26 25 13 14 5 4 0 1 .400 4 0 0 1 0
12 Greene, Addie 8.91 1-6 16 6 2 0-0 0 44.0 85 68 56 32 8 18 0 4 .409 11 4 0 4 10
Totals 6.42 6-32 69 38 11 2 0 225.2 346 282 207 157 103 54 7 12 .345 35 17 0 14 39
Opponents 3.46 32-6 65 38 17 8 4 239.0 278 131 118 77 158 49 9 5 .282 30 15 0 4 6



2025 Monmouth College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Wyman, Grace 45 42 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hepner, Maddie 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cobb, Kayleigh 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Lewis, Kendall 199 177 18 4 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gerard, Mackenzie 86 60 23 3 .965 2 21 3 .875 6 0
28 Covey, Shelby 89 79 6 4 .955 0 47 3 .940 5 0
22 Waymire, Elizabeth 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ashby, Karliegh 134 84 43 7 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Durfee, Elizabeth 19 3 15 1 .947 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
12 Greene, Addie 18 2 15 1 .944 1 20 3 .870 0 0
4 Hardy, Alexis 50 45 1 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Juerjens, Ashley 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Millhollin, Brooklyn 50 43 2 5 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Manners, Brooklyn 95 47 34 14 .853 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Narlock, Addison 46 18 21 7 .848 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Riley 50 19 20 11 .780 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hefflefinger, Alyssa 18 5 8 5 .722 0 26 2 .929 0 0
11 Lantz, Jordan 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Powers, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Winstead, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Klokkenga, McKealey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 966 677 219 70 .928 16 140 13 .915 11 0
Opponents 932 717 180 35 .962 15 54 8 .871 4 0


